

<p>SUPREME COURT OF COLORADO 2 East 14th Ave. Denver, CO 80203</p>	
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to Colo. Rev. Stat. § 1-40-107(2) Appeal from the Ballot Title Board</p>	
<p>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause for Proposed Initiative 2021-2022 #135 (“Local Approval Requirement for Expanded Liquor License”)</p> <p>Petitioners: Steven Ward and Levi Mendyk</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Respondents: Omar Malik and Christopher Fine</p> <p>and</p> <p>Title Board: Theresa Conley, Julie Pelegrin, and David Powell</p>	<p>▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Attorney for Respondents:</p> <p>Mark G. Grueskin, #14621 Recht Kornfeld, P.C. 1600 Stout Street, Suite 1400 Denver, Colorado 80202 303-573-1900 (telephone) 303-446-9400 (facsimile) mark@rklawpc.com</p>	<p>Case Number: 2022SA138</p>
<p>RESPONDENTS’ ANSWER BRIEF ON PROPOSED INITIATIVE 2021-2022 #135 (“LOCAL APPROVAL REQUIREMENT FOR EXPANDED LIQUOR LICENSE”)</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LEGAL ARGUMENT 1

 I. The titles correctly alerted voters to “new minimum distance requirements” without incorporating one-half of a two-part test for establishing such distances. 1

 II. The titles correctly informed voters of the public hearings that are required by this initiative rather than current discretionary practices that can be exercised by local licensing officials. 3

CONCLUSION 5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause Approved Sept. 4, 1991</i> , 826 P.2d 1241, 1244-45 (Colo. 1992).....	4
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #90</i> , 2014 CO 63, ¶¶36, 328 P.3d 155, 164.....	2
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title & Submission Clause, & Summary for a Petition on Sch. Fin.</i> , 875 P.2d 207, 212 (Colo. 1994).....	3
<i>Vallagio at Inverness Residential Condo. Ass’n v. Metro. Homes, Inc.</i> , 2017 CO 69, 40.....	1

Statutes

C.R.S. § 1-40-105(4).....	1
C.R.S. § 1-40-106(3)(b).....	2

Other Authorities

WEBSTER’S THIRD NEW INTERNATIONAL DICTIONARY, Unabridged 1929 (1981)...	4
---	---

Constitutional Provisions

Colo. Const., Art. V, § 1(8).....	1
